
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/24/19 1st Payment 1,128,858

2nd Payment 1,185,301

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,244,566

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,306,794

5th Payment 1,372,134
1 07/17/19 Wed $20,947,706 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,889,968 1.545 3.5% 3.5% 6th Payment 1,440,740
2 07/20/19 Sat $23,390,330 $51,713,962 $53,000,000 $34,700,000 1.528 3.9% 7.3% 7th Payment 1,512,777

3 07/24/19 Wed $21,366,660 $62,816,513 $63,000,000 $41,230,366 1.528 3.6% 10.6% 8th Payment 1,588,416
4 07/27/19 Sat $24,396,114 $75,493,230 $75,000,000 $49,100,000 1.528 4.1% 14.3% 9th Payment 1,667,837
5 07/31/19 Wed $22,849,506 $87,366,299 $0 1.528 3.8% 17.6% 10th Payment 1,751,229
6 08/03/19 Sat $26,879,639 $101,333,506 $0 1.528 4.5% 21.3% 11th Payment 1,838,790
7 08/07/19 Wed $25,191,581 $114,066,534 $0 1.528 4.2% 24.6% 12th Payment 1,930,730
8 08/10/19 Sat $28,094,598 $126,947,917 $0 1.528 4.7% 28.1% 13th Payment 2,027,266
9 08/14/19 Wed $26,614,905 $139,150,860 $0 1.528 4.5% 31.3% 14th Payment 2,128,629

10 08/17/19 Sat $28,676,156 $152,298,888 $0 1.528 4.8% 34.6% 15th Payment 2,235,061
11 08/21/19 Wed $27,546,427 $164,928,934 $0 1.528 4.6% 37.6% 16th Payment 2,346,814
12 08/24/19 Sat $30,368,050 $178,852,695 $0 1.528 5.1% 40.8% 17th Payment 2,464,155
13 08/28/19 Wed $29,201,967 $192,241,807 $0 1.528 4.9% 43.7% 18th Payment 2,587,362
14 08/31/19 Sat $32,329,826 $207,065,043 $0 1.528 5.4% 46.7% 19th Payment 2,716,730
15 09/04/19 Wed $31,275,307 $221,404,782 $0 1.528 5.2% 49.5% 20th Payment 2,852,567
16 09/07/19 Sat $36,477,742 $238,129,840 $0 1.528 6.1% 52.5% 21st Payment 2,995,195
17 09/11/19 Wed $37,874,396 $255,495,263 $0 1.528 6.3% 55.5% 22nd Payment 3,144,955
18 09/14/19 Sat $40,161,994 $273,909,552 $0 1.528 6.6% 58.5% 23rd Payment 3,302,203
19 09/18/19 Wed $41,661,836 $293,011,518 $0 1.528 6.9% 61.3% 24th Payment 3,467,313
20 09/21/19 Sat $54,218,692 $317,870,807 $0 1.528 8.9% 64.8% 25th Payment 3,640,679
21 09/25/19 Wed $97,488,696 $362,569,407 $0 1.528 15.4% 70.2% 26th Payment 3,822,713
22 09/28/19 Sat $58,285,094 $389,293,143 $0 1.528 9.5% 73.0% 27th Payment 4,013,848
23 10/02/19 Wed $104,800,348 $437,344,139 $0 1.528 16.4% 77.4% 28th Payment 4,214,541
24 10/05/19 Sat $87,427,641 $477,429,743 $0 1.528 13.9% 80.6% 29th Payment 4,425,268
25 10/09/19 Wed $167,680,557 $554,311,336 $0 1.528 24.9% 85.4% 30th Payment 4,646,531
26 10/12/19 Sat $166,112,519 $0 $0 1.528 24.7% 89.0%

Total 75,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,200,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/24/2019


